Place of Skill Development Training for Handicraft Product from Water 
Hyacinth atBhagabatipur BIRD Foundation PO.Ahmadpur under Sainthia Dev. 
Block for 30(thirty) no. of Women for 26days with distribution  of  30(thirty) no. 

if sets of  Tool kits to the trainees. 

Approximate value of the work is Rs.3,45,395/-(Rupees Three lakh forty five thousand three hundred 

ninety five only) including all taxes and other charges. 

Scope of work for Providing service for Skill Development Training for Handicraft Products from Water 

Hyacinth includes the following points:- 

Date & Time Schedule: 

SI. 
No. 

Particulars Date & Time

[...]

A bidder desirous of taking part in the tender shall login to the e-Procurenient portal of the website 
http://wbtenders.gov.inusing  his login ID and password and thereafter may download the tender 
document from the website directly with the help of Digital Signature Certificate. 

4.5. The total E.M.D. payable is Rs 12,000/- (Rupees Twelve thousand) only should be paid along with 
bids through e tender portal. Any tender without EMD will be DISQUALIFIED and REJECTED and price bid 
will not be considered. 

4.6. In case the bidder/s is/are registered with the central purchase organization, National Small Industries